Residential Rate Schedule

City of Cupertino
February 1, 2024

Curbside
Curbside
Curbside
Curbside
Curbside
Walk-up
Walk-up
Walk-up
Walk-up
Walk-up

24 gallon
32 gallon
64 gallon
96 gallon
Add'l Cart
24 gallon
32 gallon
64 gallon
96 gallon
Add'l Cart

Single Family Dwelling

$39.67
$42.19
$81.20
$120.20
$39.00
$60.62
$63.15
$123.09
$183.02
$59.94

Additional Organics/YW Toter: No Charge

Curbside
Curbside

Walk-up

Walk-up

Additional Charges

Extra Bag Tag $11.34

10 Bag Tags $107.91
Extra Can (1-Time) $19.54
Dirty Cart Exchange $44.14
Extra Bulky Item Pickup $195.00

Extra Bulky = charge for maximum allowed quantity

at one pickup per the Franchise Agreement.
Actual charge based on material collected.

Late Charge Fee
1.2% Per Month Delinquent
(Not compounded)

Low Income

24 gallon
32 gallon
24 gallon
32 gallon

$19.17
$21.69
$31.28
$33.80

24 HR Container Service

Bin By The Day
Bin By The Day
Bin By The Day

4 Yard
6 Yard
7 Yard

$252.24
$308.92
$337.26



Multi-Family Garbage Rate Schedule
City of Cupertino
February 1, 2024

Front Loader Containers

1.5CY 1XWK $198.14 1.5CY 4XWK $792.62
1.5CY 2XWK $396.32 1.5CY 5XWK $990.79
1.5CY 3XWK $594.46 1.5CY 6XWK $1,188.90
Extra P/U $61.46
2CY 1XWK $237.84 2CY 4XWK $951.10
2CY 2XWK $475.52 2CY 5XWK $1,188.90
2CY 3XWK $713.38 2CY 6XWK $1,426.66
Extra P/U $76.80
3CY 1XWK $317.04 3CY 4XWK $1,268.20
3CY 2XWK $634.07 3CY 5XWK $1,585.22
3CY 3XWK $951.10 3CY 6XWK $1,902.25
Extra P/U $83.99
4 CY 1XWK $396.32 4 CY 4XWK $1,585.22
4 CY 2XWK $792.62 4 CY 5XWK $1,981.56
4 CY 3XWK $1,188.90 4 CY 6XWK $2,377.82
ExtraP/U  $104.72
6 CY 1XWK $554.82 6 CY 4XWK $2,219.30
6 CY 2XWK $1,109.65 6 CY 5XWK $2,774.13
6 CY 3XWK $1,664.47 6 CY 6XWK $3,328.97
ExtraP/U  $145.73
8 CY 1XWK $713.40 8 CY 4XWK $2,853.38
8 CY 2XWK $1,426.66 8 CY 5XWK $3,566.72
8CY 3XWK $2,140.07 8CY 6XWK $4,280.08
ExtraP/U  $188.49
Bin Pushout Service
1XWK $69.77 AXWK $279.43
2XWK $139.90 5XWK $348.78
3XWK $209.48 6XWK $419.50

* Pushout service only applies if containers are moved more than 25ft.

* Pushout service only applies if containers are moved more than 25ft. Rate includes up to 50ft.

Cart Pushout Service per set of 3 carts: Garbage, Recycle, Organic

1XWK $16.50 4XWK $65.96
2XWK $32.98 5XWK $82.46
3XWK $49.48 6XWK $98.94

More than 50ft add an addition 10% for each addition 10ft.

Multi Family Garbage Cart

$31.50

Key Service Special Services $129.52
$77.69 Steam Clean and Re-Delivery of Bin

(Shall be provided once per year w/o charge)
Furnishing Chains (One Time Only)

32 gallon increments
Extra Bulky Item Pickup

Extra Bulky Item Pickup $195.00
Extra Bulky = charge for maximum allowed quantity
at one pickup per the Franchise Agreement.
Actual charge based on material collected.

Front Load Compactor
Per Cubic Yard Per Pull
$55.97




Commercial/Multi Family Recycle Rate Schedule
City of Cupertino
February 1, 2024

Front Loader Containers

1.5CY 1XWK $95.12 1.5CY 4XWK $380.51
1.5CY 2XWK $190.26 1.5CY 5XWK $475.64
1.5CY 3XWK $285.38 1.5CY 6XWK $570.75
Extra P/U $29.50
2CY 1XWK $114.17 2CY 4XWK $456.59
2CY 2XWK $228.28 2CY 5XWK $570.75
2CY 3XWK $342.47 2CY 6XWK $684.88
Extra P/U $36.86
3CY IXWK $152.21 3CY 4XWK $608.82
3CY 2XWK $304.40 3CY 5XWK $761.00
3CY 3XWK $456.59 3CY 6XWK $913.20
Extra P/U $40.32
4 CY 1TXWK $190.26 4 CY 4XWK $761.00
4 CY 2XWK $380.51 4 CY 5XWK $951.27
4 CY 3XWK $570.75 4 CY 6XWK $1,141.50
Extra P/U $50.26
6 CY 1XWK $266.35 6 CY 4XWK $1,065.41
6 CY 2XWK $532.70 6 CY 5XWK $1,331.76
6 CY 3XWK $799.04 6 CY 6XWK $1,598.11
Extra P/U $69.96
8 CY 1IXWK $342.48 8 CY 4AXWK $1,369.79
8 CY 2XWK $684.88 8 CY 5XWK $1,712.24
8CY 3XWK $1,027.36 8CY 6XWK $2,054.70
Extra P/U $90.49
Bin Pushout Service
IXWK $69.77 AXWK $279.43
2XWK $139.90 5XWK $348.78
3XWK $209.48 6XWK $419.50

* Pushout service only applies if containers are moved more than 25ft.

Cart Pushout Service per set of 3 carts: Garbage, Recycle, Organic

1IXWK $16.50 4XWK $65.96
2XWK $32.98 5XWK $82.46
3XWK $49.48 6XWK $98.94

* Pushout service only applies if containers are moved more than 25ft. Rate includes up to 50ft.
More than 50ft add an addition 10% for each addition 10ft.

Recycle Cart Key Service
32 gallon increments $15.12 $77.69
Special Services $129.52

Steam Clean and Re-Delivery of Bin
(Shall be provided once per year w/o charge)
Furnishing Chains (One Time Only)

Return Trip Fee $17.27



Commercial/Multi Family Organic Rate Schedule
City of Cupertino
February 1, 2024

Front Loader Containers

1.0CY 1XWK $158.43 1.0CY 4XWK $633.75
1.0CY 2XWK $316.88 1.0CY 5XWK $792.19
1.0CY 3XWK $475.31 1.0CY B6XWK $950.63
Extra P/U $51.19
1.5CY 1XWK $198.14 1.5CY 4AXWK $792.62
1.5CY 2XWK $396.32 1.5CY 5XWK $990.79
1.5CY 3XWK $594.46 1.5CY 6XWK $1,188.90
Extra P/U $61.46
2CY 1XWK $237.84 2CY AXWK $951.10
2CY 2XWK $475.52 2CY 5XWK $1,188.90
2CY 3XWK $713.38 2CY B6XWK $1,426.66
Extra P/U $76.80
3CY 1XWK $317.04 3CY AXWK $1,268.20
3CY 2XWK $634.07 3CY 5XWK $1,585.22
3CY 3XWK $951.10 3CY 6XWK $1,902.25
Extra P/U $83.99
4 CY 1IXWK $396.32 4 CY AXWK $1,585.22
4 CY 2XWK $792.62 4 CY 5XWK $1,981.56
4 CY 3XWK $1,188.90 4 CY 6XWK $2,377.82
Extra P/U  $104.72
6 CY 1IXWK $554.82 6 CY AXWK $2,219.30
6 CY 2XWK $1,109.65 6 CY 5XWK $2,774.13
6 CY 3XWK $1,664.47 6 CY 6XWK $3,328.97
Extra P/lU  $145.73
8 CY 1XWK $713.40 8 CY AXWK $2,853.38
8 CY 2XWK $1,426.66 8 CY 5XWK $3,566.72
8CY 3XWK $2,140.07 8CY 6XWK $4,280.08
Extra P/U  $188.49
Bin Pushout Service
TXWK $69.77 AXWK $279.43
2XWK $139.90 5XWK $348.78
3XWK $209.48 6XWK $419.50

* Pushout service only applies if containers are moved more than 25ft.

Cart Pushout Service per set of 3 carts: Garbage, Recycle, Organic

1IXWK $16.50 4XWK $65.96
2XWK $32.98 5XWK $82.46
3XWK $49.48 6XWK $98.94

* Pushout service only applies if containers are moved more than 25ft. Rate includes up to 50ft.
More than 50ft add an addition 10% for each addition 10ft.

Organic Cart Key Service
32 gallon increments $31.50 $77.69
Special Services $129.52 Organic Compactor

Per Cubic Yard Per Pull
$55.97

Steam Clean and Re-Delivery of Bin
(Shall be provided once per year w/o charge)
Furnishing Chains (One Time Only)

Return Trip Fee $17.27



Commercial Garbage Rate Schedule
City of Cupertino
February 1, 2024

Front Loader Containers

1.5CY 1IXWK $198.14 1.5CY 4XWK $792.62
1.5CY 2XWK $396.32 1.5CY 5XWK $990.79
1.5CY 3XWK $594 .46 1.5CY 6XWK $1,188.90
Extra P/U $61.46
2 CY 1XWK $237.84 2 CY 4XWK $951.10
2 CY 2XWK $475.52 2 CY 5XWK $1,188.90
2 CY 3XWK $713.38 2CY 6XWK $1,426.66
Extra P/U $76.80
3CY 1XWK $317.04 3CY 4XWK $1,268.20
3CY 2XWK $634.07 3CY 5XWK $1,585.22
3CY 3XWK $951.10 3CY 6XWK $1,902.25
Extra P/U $83.99
4 CY 1XWK $396.32 4 CY 4XWK $1,585.22
4 CY 2XWK $792.62 4 CY 5XWK $1,981.56
4 CY 3XWK $1,188.90 4 CY 6XWK $2,377.82
Extra P/U $104.72
6 CY 1XWK $554.82 6 CY 4XWK $2,219.30
6 CY 2XWK $1,109.65 6 CY 5XWK $2,774.13
6 CY 3XWK $1,664.47 6 CY 6XWK $3,328.97
Extra P/U $145.73
8 CY 1XWK $713.40 8 CY 4XWK $2,853.38
8 CY 2XWK $1,426.66 8 CY 5XWK $3,566.72
8CY 3XWK $2,140.07 8CY 6XWK $4,280.08
Extra P/U $188.49
Bin Pushout Service
1XWK $69.77 AXWK $279.43
2XWK $139.90 5XWK $348.78
3XWK $209.48 6XWK $419.50

* Pushout service only applies if containers are moved more than 25ft.

Cart Pushout Service per set of 3 carts: Garbage, Recycle, Organic

1XWK $16.50 4XWK $65.96
2XWK $32.98 5XWK $82.46
3XWK $49.48 6XWK $98.94

* Pushout service only applies if containers are moved more than 25ft. Rate includes up to 50ft.
More than 50ft add an addition 10% for each addition 10ft.

Commercial Garbage Cart Key Service

32 gallon increments $31.50 $77.69
Front Load Compactor
Special Services $129.52 Per Cubic Yard Per Pull

Steam Clean and Re-Delivery of Bin $55.97
(Shall be provided once per year w/o charge)

Furnishing Chains (One Time Only)

Return Trip Fee $17.27



Commercial/Multi Family Recycle Rate Schedule
City of Cupertino
February 1, 2024

Front Loader Containers

1.5CY 1XWK $95.12 1.5CY 4XWK $380.51
1.5CY 2XWK $190.26 1.5CY 5XWK $475.64
1.5CY 3XWK $285.38 1.5CY 6XWK $570.75
Extra P/U $29.50
2CY 1XWK $114.17 2CY 4XWK $456.59
2CY 2XWK $228.28 2CY 5XWK $570.75
2CY 3XWK $342.47 2CY 6XWK $684.88
Extra P/U $36.86
3CY IXWK $152.21 3CY 4XWK $608.82
3CY 2XWK $304.40 3CY 5XWK $761.00
3CY 3XWK $456.59 3CY 6XWK $913.20
Extra P/U $40.32
4 CY 1TXWK $190.26 4 CY 4XWK $761.00
4 CY 2XWK $380.51 4 CY 5XWK $951.27
4 CY 3XWK $570.75 4 CY 6XWK $1,141.50
Extra P/U $50.26
6 CY 1XWK $266.35 6 CY 4XWK $1,065.41
6 CY 2XWK $532.70 6 CY 5XWK $1,331.76
6 CY 3XWK $799.04 6 CY 6XWK $1,598.11
Extra P/U $69.96
8 CY 1IXWK $342.48 8 CY 4AXWK $1,369.79
8 CY 2XWK $684.88 8 CY 5XWK $1,712.24
8CY 3XWK $1,027.36 8CY 6XWK $2,054.70
Extra P/U $90.49
Bin Pushout Service
IXWK $69.77 AXWK $279.43
2XWK $139.90 5XWK $348.78
3XWK $209.48 6XWK $419.50

* Pushout service only applies if containers are moved more than 25ft.

Cart Pushout Service per set of 3 carts: Garbage, Recycle, Organic

1IXWK $16.50 4XWK $65.96
2XWK $32.98 5XWK $82.46
3XWK $49.48 6XWK $98.94

* Pushout service only applies if containers are moved more than 25ft. Rate includes up to 50ft.
More than 50ft add an addition 10% for each addition 10ft.

Recycle Cart Key Service
32 gallon increments $15.12 $77.69
Special Services $129.52

Steam Clean and Re-Delivery of Bin
(Shall be provided once per year w/o charge)
Furnishing Chains (One Time Only)

Return Trip Fee $17.27



Commercial/Multi Family Organic Rate Schedule
City of Cupertino
February 1, 2024

Front Loader Containers

1.0CY 1XWK $158.43 1.0CY 4XWK $633.75
1.0CY 2XWK $316.88 1.0CY 5XWK $792.19
1.0CY 3XWK $475.31 1.0CY B6XWK $950.63
Extra P/U $51.19
1.5CY 1XWK $198.14 1.5CY 4AXWK $792.62
1.5CY 2XWK $396.32 1.5CY 5XWK $990.79
1.5CY 3XWK $594.46 1.5CY 6XWK $1,188.90
Extra P/U $61.46
2CY 1XWK $237.84 2CY AXWK $951.10
2CY 2XWK $475.52 2CY 5XWK $1,188.90
2CY 3XWK $713.38 2CY B6XWK $1,426.66
Extra P/U $76.80
3CY 1XWK $317.04 3CY AXWK $1,268.20
3CY 2XWK $634.07 3CY 5XWK $1,585.22
3CY 3XWK $951.10 3CY 6XWK $1,902.25
Extra P/U $83.99
4 CY 1IXWK $396.32 4 CY AXWK $1,585.22
4 CY 2XWK $792.62 4 CY 5XWK $1,981.56
4 CY 3XWK $1,188.90 4 CY 6XWK $2,377.82
Extra P/U  $104.72
6 CY 1IXWK $554.82 6 CY AXWK $2,219.30
6 CY 2XWK $1,109.65 6 CY 5XWK $2,774.13
6 CY 3XWK $1,664.47 6 CY 6XWK $3,328.97
Extra P/lU  $145.73
8 CY 1XWK $713.40 8 CY AXWK $2,853.38
8 CY 2XWK $1,426.66 8 CY 5XWK $3,566.72
8CY 3XWK $2,140.07 8CY 6XWK $4,280.08
Extra P/U  $188.49
Bin Pushout Service
TXWK $69.77 AXWK $279.43
2XWK $139.90 5XWK $348.78
3XWK $209.48 6XWK $419.50

* Pushout service only applies if containers are moved more than 25ft.

Cart Pushout Service per set of 3 carts: Garbage, Recycle, Organic

1IXWK $16.50 4XWK $65.96
2XWK $32.98 5XWK $82.46
3XWK $49.48 6XWK $98.94

* Pushout service only applies if containers are moved more than 25ft. Rate includes up to 50ft.
More than 50ft add an addition 10% for each addition 10ft.

Organic Cart Key Service
32 gallon increments $31.50 $77.69
Special Services $129.52 Organic Compactor

Per Cubic Yard Per Pull
$55.97

Steam Clean and Re-Delivery of Bin
(Shall be provided once per year w/o charge)
Furnishing Chains (One Time Only)

Return Trip Fee $17.27



